

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 120 of 2025

Nongmaithem Tompishak Singh

...***Petitioner/s***

Vrs.

State of Manipur & Anr

...***Respondent/s***

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

17.12.2025

Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA appearing for the respondents submitted that she has prepared counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents and the same is sent for vetting, the learned GA seeks 2(two) weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Mr. Deepak Prasad Sahu, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner raise strong objection by saying that the matters pertain to payment of pensionary benefit.

Be that as it may, as the counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents will be necessary for deciding the issue raise in this writ petition, two weeks time as prayed for by the learned GA is granted.

List this case again on 24.02.2026.

JUDGE