

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 120 of 2025

Nongmaithem Tompishak Singh

... *Petitioner*

Vs.

State of Manipur & anr.

... *Respondents*

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

04-02-2026

None appeared for the petitioner. Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA appeared on behalf of the respondents.

It has been submitted by the learned GA that in view of the issues raised in this writ petition and the reliefs sought for by the petitioner, it will be appropriate to hear this matter on merit.

In view of the submission made above, list this case again on 08-04-2026.

JUDGE

Devananda