

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.120 of 2025

Nongmaithem Tompishak Singh	...	Petitioner
-Versus-		
State of Manipur & Anr	...	Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

8.5.2026

Mr.Th.Sukumar, learned Government Advocate submits that Directorate of University & Higher Education, Manipur will rely on the counter of Commissioner, Higher & Technical Education and hence, no separate counter affidavit will be filed.

Mr.B.P.Sahu, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr.D.P.Sahu, learned counsel for petitioner submits that rejoinder has already been filed to the counter.

Pleadings are complete.

List on 22.5.2026.

JUDGE

Priyojit